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Please note: All times are correct for the 11213 zip code.

Parents please note: We have tried to give you a complete school schedule,
but please refer to the updates and notices that are shared with you throughout the year.
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Co-Founder

Rabbl Yosef Chalm Hakohen Rosenfeld OBM

Honorary Executive Director

Reb Dowvid Delisch OBM
Honorary Chalrman of the Board

Boane of Dinectors
board@oholefforah.com
Eoruch Brikman
Yosef Brikman
Shmuel Brook
Zalman Cheln

MNachman D. Wichnin

Vaad Ruchni
Rabbl Efralm Miniz
Rabbil Machman Y. Twersky
ruchni@oholefiorah.com

Rabbl Mendel Blau
Rosh Moissed & Menahel Ruchni
rbg@oholefiorah.com
F18-778-3340 Ext. 1800
Rabbil Yehoshua Lustig
Menahel K'Talf

rabbiylustig@oholeiforoh.com
F18-778-3340 Ext 1135

Student Welbness & Support

718-778-3340 Ext. 1220
Rabbil Yanky Raskin, LCSW

Ext 1229
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Morah Rishl Bendet
Director
rbendeti@oholefforaf.com

The Popack Campus
&07 East 53rd Street
F18-485-1600

407kindergarten@oholeiforah.com
Morah Mushky Sanowicz
Site Direcior
msanowiczi@oholeiforah.com

Mendel and Hinda Deitsch Campus

667 Eastern Parkway
718-778-3340 Ext. 138

s67kindergarten@moholeftorah.com

Morah Sara Klevman
Site Director

skisvman@yeled.org

Cheden Division
Dovid & Sara Deitsch Building
667 Eastern Parkway
office@oholelforah.com
F18-F78-3340
Main Office Ext. 1602

Rabbl Hershel Lustig
Dean Emeritus
rabbihlustig@oholefforah.com
Ext. 1103
Rabbi Berel Greenfeld
Principal Grode Pre 1A
rabbibgreenfeld@oholefiorah.com
Ext. 1275
Rabbi Meir Shimshoni
Principal Grades 1& 2
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Rabbil Yossl Evers
Principal Grades 3, 4 &5
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Rabbil EN Simpson
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718-363-0019

Rabbi Chalm Yisroel Wilhelm

Principal
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Mesivia / High School
555 Remsen Avenue
F18-534-8299
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Rabbi Moshe Sliman
Principal
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Beic Medhach /
Talmudical Seminany
The Raitport Beis Medrash
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Rabbl Yitzchak M. Kramer
Administrator

rykramen@oholefiorah.com
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Operations Manoger

sarvice@oholefforah.com
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Rabbl Dov Kiyne
Compirolier
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Rabbi Tzwi Hirsch Alteln
Director of Financial Aid
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Oholel Torah Registration Office
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Talimudical Seminary

Ext. 1152

The Hershy & Raisy Friedman Campus
Rabbi Yisroel Levertov
WIWILYKpDrognmm.com

direcion@ykprogrom.com

Yeshivas Kagity Gan Menackhem
Rabbi Mendel Levin

ganmenachem@oholefforah.com
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Gaw Menachem Kiddie fl’qmp
Mrs. Mussie Begun

morahmussie@oholefforah.com
Ext. 1136
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Rabbl Nosson Blumes

Director of Development
mblumes@oholefforaf.com
Ext. 1158

Rabbi Ellezer Gold
Capiial Fund Director
rabbiegoldi@oholefforaf.com

Rabbi Dr. Zev Faygen
Director of Pushko &
Building Campaign

rabbizfaygen@oholefforah.com
Ext. 1169

Rabbl Mendy Wolf
Director of Young Jewish Leaders
rabbimwolfi@oholefiorah.com

Transpertation
Mrs. Chumie Schochet

transporiotion@oholefiorah.com
718-778-3340 Ext. 1609

Ohofei Torabky Mothers Commitiee

Brochi Friedman - Rikkel Gopin
Mushky Karasik

Liba Nejar - Shanl Pinson - Subile Rubashkin

Manya Speriin - Chanle Sputz
mothers@oholefforah.com

Balfroom
Shmuel Edelman, Manager
www.oholefforah.com/hall -
for bookings
baliroom@oholeftorah.com -
for questions

Mordechal Bronchtain, Manager

moiel@oholelforah.com
F18-778-3340 Ext. 1108

Popack Recreational Centen

gym@oholelforah.com
718-778-3340 Ext. 1130
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Obelei Torals (alendor 2024-2025

SEPTEMBER 2024
Sun, Sep1 BM: Seder begins
Tues, Sep 3 Grades 1-7, M8 & MS:

Wed, Sep & Pre 1A begins - Early dismissal
K: Orientation
407 site: A-K: 10 - 11 am L-Z: 11 - 12 noon
667 site: A-K:1- 2 pm, L-Z: 2 -3pm
Thurs, Sep 5 K: Kindergarten begins - Early dismissal
Wed, Sept C: Open House Grade = - Grade 7
Mon, Sep 16 C: Open House PrelA - Grade 2
Tues, Sep 17 M8: Open House
Sun, Sep 29 C, M8, MS & BM: Yeshiva starts late
Grades 6, 7 & M8: 9:30 am
Grades Pre 1A - 5:10:00 am
MS: Bus route begins 10:00 am
Shachris 10:30 am, no night Seder
BM: Begins late, regular night Seder
OCTOBER2026
Wed, Oct 2 K,C, M8, MS & BM:
Rosh Hashana break begins
Sun, Oct 6 Pre 1A - 4: Begin regular time
Grades 5 - 7- Begin 9:00 am
M8, M5, & BM: Begin regular time
C, M8, MS & BM: Early dismissal
Thurs, Oct10  BM: Tishrei break begins 1:30 pm
Fri,Oct M K, C, M8 & MS: Yom Kippur break
Sun, Oct 13 C, M8, MS: Yeshiva resumes
Grades 5 - 7-9:00 am
Grades Pre 1A - 4: 10:00 am
Mon, Oct 14 K: Kindergarten resumes
MS: Early dismissal
Tues, Oct 15 K, C & M8: Early dismissal
Wed, Oct 16 K, C, M8 & MS: Sukkos break begins
Mon, Oct 28 K, C, M8, MS & BM: Yeshiva resumes
Sun, Nov 17 M8 & MS: PTA - Dismissal 2 pm
Sun, Nov 24 C: PTA Conference Day 1 - Early dismissal
Thurs, Nov28 Kinus Hashluchim Weekend

K: Kindergarten C:Cheder M8: Mechina MS: Mesivia BM: Bels Hamedrash

Yeshiva begins - Early dismissal

Sun, Dec1 C & M8: Kinus Hashluchim
Yom lyun - Early dismissal
Sun, Dec 8 C: PTA Conference Day 2 - Early dismissal
Sun, Dec 15 Ms8: Father & Son Learning & Lunch
Mon, Dec 16 K: PTA Conference
Fri, Dec 27 K, C, M3, MS & BM: Chanukah break begins
Tues, Dec 31 C, M8 & MS: Yeshiva resumes
JANUARY2025
Wed, Jan1 K & BM: Yeshiva resumes
Sun, Jan 26 C & M8: Yom lyun - Early dismissal
FEBRUARY 2025
Sun, Feb 2 C: PTA Follow up - optional - Early dismissal
Mon, Feb 3 C:Pre 1A - Ohel
Tues, Feb & C: Grades 1 & 2 - Ohel
Wed, Feb 5 C: Grades 3, 4 & 5 - Ohel
Thurs, Feb 6 C: Grades 6 & 7 - Ohel
Fri, Feb 7 M8, MS & BM: Ohel
Fri, Feb 14 K: No Kindergarten
C: Early dismissal
Sun, Feb 16 C: Early dismissal
Mon, Feb 17 K: No Kindergarten
Tues, Feb 18 K: Kindergarten resumes
Thurs, Feb 20 Kinus Hashluchos Weekend
Sun, Feb 23 Kinus Hashluchos
C: Early dismissal
MARCH 2025
Sun, Mar 9 C: Sunday Daylight Savings Time
schedule begins
Thurs, Mar13 K, C, M8, MS & BM: Early dismissal
Fri, Mar 14 K, C, M8, M5 & BM: Purim break
C: Grand Purim Program

6185-n"own

Wed, Apr 2 BM: Pesach break begins 1-30 pm
Tues, Apr 8 K & MS: Pesach break begins
Wed, Apr9 C & M8: Special Program
Pesach break begins after early dismissal
Tues, Apr 22 K, C, M8, MS & BM: Yeshiva resumes
Sun, Apr 27 M8: Sunday Daylight Savings Time
schedule begins
Sun, May 11 M8: Father & Son Leamning & Lunch
Fri, May 16 K, C, M8, MS & BM: Lag B'omer
Special Program
JuNe202s
Sun, Jun1 C, M8 & MS: Early dismissal
BM: Shavuos break begins
Thurs, JunS K, C, M8, MS & BM : Yeshiva resumes
Sun, Jun 8 Grades 6 & 7: Chalukas Haprosim
C & M8: Yom lyun - Early dismissal
Sun, Jun 15 Grades 3 - 5: Chalukas Haprosim
Sun, Jun 22 M8: Graduation ceremony
Wed, Jun 25 K, C, M8, MS & BM : Last day of Yeshiva




Obiolei Torals - Oboler (Vienachem Projects

Ach Gadol 2nd & 8th Grades
Arts and Crafts
Basketball Leagues
Chanuka Mivtzoim
Chidon Hamitzvos
Chidon Pirkei Avos
Chumash Millim Tests
Connection Point - Rebbe Videos
Farbrengens
Gan Menachem Kiddie Camp
Gemara Millim Tests
Hachanah for Yud Shvat
Halichos Olam - Hilchos Tefillin

Koivetz Ha'arois - Youngest Koivetz
of Chiddushim

Leining Megilla Group
Mesibos Shabbos
Mishnas Gavriel
Mishnayos Baal Peh
Miviza Gemara Bifnim
Mivtzoyim YJL Friday

Monthly Duch Chitas Mikvah Incentive

Motzei Shabbos Melavah Malkah
Oholei Torah Levi Yitzchok Library
OTEG Shtibel
Parsha and Yomim Tovim
Rallies - Yoma Depagra
Rambam Shiur
Seder Sichos

Seventh Grade Mishmar
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Shabbatons
Shabbos Mevarchim Miviza
Shiur Dvar Malchus
Shiur Moshiach U'Geula
Shluchim for Seventh Grade
Shluchim for Mechina
Shluchim for Mesivta

Shmiras Hasedorim Miviza

Shoine Halachos - Kitzur Shulchan Aruch

Siddur Party
Tanya Baal Peh
Tefillah B'kol Rom
Tzivos Hashem

Yeshivas Erev

Yeshivas Kayitz Gan Menachem
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[f it grows, we have it!
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